Strain Gage Measuring Amplifier GSV-1
ME-Meßsysteme GmbH, Neuendorfstr. 18a, D-16761 Hennigsdorf
Tel 03302 559 282, Fax: 03302 559 141, info@me-systeme.de, www.me-systeme.de 1
Strain Gage Measuring Amplifier GSV-1
Description.............................................................................................................................3
Models....................................................................................................................................4

Adjustment of Input Sensitivity
The input sensitivity can be adapted by displacement of the jumper. The input sensitivity for
position 1 is indicated in the type designation.
Position Input sensitivity in mV/V Amplification
factor
Output voltage
1 2 3.50 1 5 volts at 2 mV/V
2 1 1.75 2 5 volts at 1 mV/V 10 V at 2 mV/V
3 0.5 0.88 4 5 volts at 0.5 mV/V 10 V at 1 mV/V
4 0.2 0.35 10 5 volts at 0.2 mV/V 10 V at 0.4 mV/V
5 0.5...1.95 0.88...3.33 1.05...4
ME-Meßsysteme GmbH, Neuendorfstr. 18a, D-16761 Hennigsdorf
10 Tel 03302 559 282, Fax 03302 559 141, info@me-systeme.de , www.me-systeme.de
Layout of Jumpers
Dimensions
Option EP (cConnection of an External Potentiometer)
The external potentiometers (1kOhm, 0.25 Watt) are connected between F1 or F2 and the
ground.
They are for the setting of the threshold values.
ME-Meßsysteme GmbH, Neuendorfstr. 18a, D-16761 Hennigsdorf
Tel 03302 559 282, Fax: 03302 559 141, info@me-systeme.de, www.me-systeme.de 11
99
,0
22,5
1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16
GSV-1HSW
SW 1
SW 2
SW 1
SW 2
Depth: 114.5mm;
for mounting on carrying rails according to EN50022;
On exceeding the threshold value or with the failure of
the supply voltage UB the relay contacts close.
The exceeding of the threshold value is signalled by
the switching off of the LED.
Notes
a) The voltage output 0...10V is realised with the amplification level "2".
b) In the standard design the device is equipped with a Bessel-filter 2nd order, 250 Hz.
c) The calibration by the manufacturer is carried out either for the current output or for the
voltage output.
ME-Meßsysteme GmbH, Neuendorfstr. 18a, D-16761 Hennigsdorf
12 Tel 03302 559 282, Fax 03302 559 141, info@me-systeme.de , www.me-systeme.de
Aluminum housing GSV-1A
The measuring amplifier GSV-1A is available with voltage outputs ±5V, ±10V and with
current output 4-20 mA.
The force sensor is connected to terminals 1 to 4.
The voltage supply (11-30 volts) is connected to terminal 7 and 5 (ground).
For zero setting, terminal 8 is connected to the voltage supply or a control signal between
5 volts and 24 volts is applied.
Amplification can be switched 1-2-4-10-times by means of jumpers.
Pin Configuration
Terminals
1 -UD : negative differential input
2 +UD : positive differential input
3 +US : positive bridge supply (5V)
4 -US : negative bridge supply (GND)
5 GND : ground
6 +UA : analog output
7 +UB : voltage supply (12V or 24V)
8 T: control input, zero balancing
ME-Meßsysteme GmbH, Neuendorfstr. 18a, D-16761 Hennigsdorf
Tel 03302 559 282, Fax: 03302 559 141, info@me-systeme.de, www.me-systeme.de 13